
Scratch Indistinto
Pos Nombre Total M/F

1 JULIAN FELIX DINSING 36 M
2 BORJA AZPILICUETA RODRIGUEZ-VALDES 34 M
3 LUIS BAON MARTINEZ 29 M
4 JOAN QUIROGA OLIVER 25 M
5 SIMON LIVINGSTON 25 M
6 ALVARO MESEGUER JALOSTE 24 M
7 PAULA AZPILICUETA VIDAL 23 F
8 PABLO BARALLAT SENDAGORTA 22 M
9 LEONARDO SABAN GARCIA 22 M

10 JOAN SUASI LLITERAS 22 M
11 HENRIK DYRING 22 M
12 GONZALO GOMEZ-CARRILLO BASAGOITI 21 M
13 LISA HELLSTRÖM 21 F
14 TOMEU PASCUAL FERRAGUT 21 M
15 MARTA MARTINEZ-AVIAL DOLZ DE ESPEJO 20 F
16 CHARLIE RENKEWITZ 19 M
17 INGO ZANKEL 19 M
18 GABRIELA VIDAL BRITO DEL PINO 19 F
19 GABRIEL GOMEZ-CARRILLO ALONSO 19 M
20 LASSE IJAS 19 M
21 ANDRES GARCIA PIZA 18 M
22 JUAN VICH LLOMPART 18 M
23 ANTONIO SANCHO Y LOPEZ DE SORIA 18 M
24 KLAUS SALLER 17 M
25 CHRISTOPH LOHREY 17 M
26 RAINER RENE ALCON GUNTHER 17 M
27 GUILLERMO PEREZ LOPEZ 17 M
28 SEBASTIAN ORTON 17 M
29 IGNACIO ENTRECANALES WOITRIN 16 M
30 ANA ISABEL LLULL GELABERT 16 F
31 GINNY GOUDY 16 F
32 HEINER CONRADI 16 M
33 GABRIEL GOMEZ-CARRILLO BASAGOITI 16 M
34 FRANCISCO JAVIER PEREZ SORIANO 15 M
35 JUAN MIGUEL MOLL SUREDA 15 M
36 DIRK BERKEFELD 14 M
37 ENRIQUE TINTORE BELIL 14 M
38 CHRISTIAN GROSSE 13 M
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39 DIRK POSTULART 13 M
40 JANNE AUVINEN 13 M
41 JAIME BAON SENDAGORTA 12 M
42 EHLERS-HERMANN KERSTIN 12 F
43 JAVIER BARALLAT RUIZ 11 M
44 JOSE MARIA FERNANDEZ 11 M
45 ALFONSO GIL IBARRA 11 M
46 DIEGO GIL ALVAREZ 11 M
47 JEROME DUROYON 11 M
48 RAUL ROMERA GARCIA 10 M
49 HENRY GABRIEL FROBERVILLE 10 M
50 PEDRO GARCIAS LADARIA 10 M
51 BARTOMEU FLAQUER SUREDA 10 M
52 MICHEL HEIJMAN 10 M
53 GASPAR MARTINEZ GASPAR 10 M
54 INSA BAUMKAER 9 F
55 ANDREA BECHER 9 F
56 LUIS BARALLAT SENDAGORTA 9 M
57 FRANCISCO ALEMANY SAGUES 9 M
58 JAIME DANUS MAS 8 M
59 ANTONIO CASELLAS RIPOLL 8 M
60 KAI TORE BREILAND 7 M
61 TOM BRAEKER 6 M
62 ENRIQUE GOMEZ-CARRILLO BASAGOITI 6 M
63 VICTOR CALVO TRIAS 6 M
64 ANTONIO FONT FERRER 6 M
65 MAREN SCHINDELER-GROVE 5 F
66 NICLAS BERKEFELD 5 M
67 JORGE DE MORAGAS RAGUE 4 M
68 LUIS BARALLAT PUIG 4 M
69 ELLEN SCHERER 4 F
70 JAVIER ROJAS HURTADO 3 M
71 DAG WILLIAM VERLO 3 M
72 DINA ROSENMEIER 3 F
NR DANIEL RENKEWITZ - M
NR RICHARD MASON - M

1ª Cateogira Handicap Caballeros
Pos Nombre Total M/F

1 CHARLIE RENKEWITZ 41 M
2 BORJA AZPILICUETA RODRIGUEZ-VALDES 40 M
3 LEONARDO SABAN GARCIA 38 M
4 PABLO BARALLAT SENDAGORTA 38 M
5 ALVARO MESEGUER JALOSTE 37 M
6 KLAUS SALLER 37 M
7 IGNACIO ENTRECANALES WOITRIN 37 M



8 JULIAN FELIX DINSING 36 M
9 JOAN QUIROGA OLIVER 36 M

10 ANDRES GARCIA PIZA 36 M
11 CHRISTOPH LOHREY 36 M
12 LUIS BAON MARTINEZ 35 M
13 GONZALO GOMEZ-CARRILLO BASAGOITI 35 M
14 SIMON LIVINGSTON 34 M
15 INGO ZANKEL 34 M
16 JUAN VICH LLOMPART 33 M
17 DIRK BERKEFELD 33 M
18 JOAN SUASI LLITERAS 32 M
19 ENRIQUE TINTORE BELIL 32 M
20 JUAN MIGUEL MOLL SUREDA 32 M
21 DIEGO GIL ALVAREZ 32 M
22 GABRIEL GOMEZ-CARRILLO ALONSO 31 M
23 LASSE IJAS 31 M
24 HEINER CONRADI 31 M
25 JEROME DUROYON 31 M
26 GUILLERMO PEREZ LOPEZ 30 M
27 RAINER RENE ALCON GUNTHER 30 M
28 TOMEU PASCUAL FERRAGUT 29 M
29 DIRK POSTULART 29 M
30 HENRIK DYRING 27 M
31 ANTONIO SANCHO Y LOPEZ DE SORIA 27 M
32 GABRIEL GOMEZ-CARRILLO BASAGOITI 27 M
33 SEBASTIAN ORTON 26 M
34 JANNE AUVINEN 24 M
35 ANTONIO CASELLAS RIPOLL 23 M
36 NICLAS BERKEFELD 22 M
37 KAI TORE BREILAND 19 M
NR DANIEL RENKEWITZ - M
NR RICHARD MASON - M

2ª Cateogira Handicap Caballeros
Pos Nombre Total M/F

1 JAVIER BARALLAT RUIZ 53 M
2 CHRISTIAN GROSSE 43 M
3 FRANCISCO JAVIER PEREZ SORIANO 40 M
4 JAIME BAON SENDAGORTA 40 M
5 RAUL ROMERA GARCIA 38 M
6 HENRY GABRIEL FROBERVILLE 36 M
7 ENRIQUE GOMEZ-CARRILLO BASAGOITI 36 M
8 ALFONSO GIL IBARRA 34 M
9 BARTOMEU FLAQUER SUREDA 34 M

10 JOSE MARIA FERNANDEZ 34 M



11 JAVIER ROJAS HURTADO 33 M
12 LUIS BARALLAT SENDAGORTA 32 M
13 MICHEL HEIJMAN 31 M
14 GASPAR MARTINEZ GASPAR 29 M
15 JAIME DANUS MAS 28 M
16 FRANCISCO ALEMANY SAGUES 27 M
17 PEDRO GARCIAS LADARIA 27 M
18 LUIS BARALLAT PUIG 27 M
19 JORGE DE MORAGAS RAGUE 27 M
20 ANTONIO FONT FERRER 25 M
21 VICTOR CALVO TRIAS 25 M
22 TOM BRAEKER 25 M
23 DAG WILLIAM VERLO 23 M

Categoria Damas Handicap
Pos Nombre Total M/F

1 MARTA MARTINEZ-AVIAL DOLZ DE ESPEJO 36 F
2 GABRIELA VIDAL BRITO DEL PINO 35 F
3 LISA HELLSTRÖM 33 F
4 INSA BAUMKAER 33 F
5 PAULA AZPILICUETA VIDAL 32 F
6 GINNY GOUDY 32 F
7 ANDREA BECHER 31 F
8 ANA ISABEL LLULL GELABERT 29 F
9 MAREN SCHINDELER-GROVE 28 F

10 EHLERS-HERMANN KERSTIN 27 F
11 ELLEN SCHERER 25 F
12 DINA ROSENMEIER 25 F


